Sizes in Series: 12
Capacity to 365 M³/Hr  (1,600 GPM)
Pressure to 14 Bar  (200 PSI)
Viscosity 0.1 to 440,000 cSt  (28 to 2,000,000 SSU)
Temperature -84°C to +427°C  (-120°F to +800°F)
Sealing Options
Application Flexibility
Construction Options

•	 Electronics / Electrical Equipment
Applications
Model Number Key
* NOTE that only the N through RS
sizes are the foot mount with jacketed
bracket (3).  All other sizes are available
with either no jacketing (1) or jacketed
(2). The N size is standard with a
jacketed bracket and non-jacketed
head and non-jacketed relief valve,
while the R and RS sizes are standard
with a jacketed bracket, a jacketed
head, and a non-jacketed relief valve.
L	 Q	 	 1	 2	 4	 A	 E
Jacketing*:
1 =	 No Jacketing
2 =	 Jacketed
3 =	 Foot Mount Casing
	 w/ Jacketed Bracket
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Blank = Packing
Material of
Construction:
3 = Steel Externals
4 = Cast Iron
6 = Ductile Iron
7 = Stainless Steel
Size:
H
HL
K
KK
L
LQ
LL
LS
Q
QS
N
R
RS
Seal Location:
A = Stuffing Box with Universal Seal Design
B = Behind-the-Rotor (Cast Iron Only)
Primary Shaft Diameter
(L, LQ and LL Sizes in
Cast Iron Only):
Blank = 1-7/16"
E = 1-5/8"
(See dimension drawings for
shaft diameter at coupling)
Basic Series
Configuration
4  Viking Universal Seal Series
Viking® Universal Seal Benefits
A